

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject: Winding up of Jammu and Kashmir Asset Reconstruction Limited

Reference: State Administrative Council Decision No. 237/22/2019 dated

22.10.2019

Government Order No. US-FD of 2019 Dated 2y -10-2019

Sanction is hereby accorded to the winding up of the Jammu and Kashmir Asset Reconstruction Limited and initiation of the steps towards seeking its removal from the register of companies.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS,

Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

Dated: 24.10.2019

No .:- FD/BKG/15/2019

Copy to the:

- 1. Advocate General, J&K High Court Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. All Financial Commissioners.
- 3. Financial Commissioner with the Hon'ble Governor.
- 4. Principal Accountant General J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 6. Principal Resident Commissioner, 5- Prithvi Raj Road, New Delhi.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to Government.
- 8. MD Jammu and Kashmir Asset Reconstruction Limited.
- 9. Company Secretary, J&K Bank.
- 10. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Advisors (K)/(G)/(S)/(KS)/(F), for information.
- 11. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 12. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 13. I/C website, FD (www.jakfinance.nic.in).
- 14. I/C website, GAD (www.jkgad.nic.in).
- 15. Government Order File (W2scs).

(Aadil Fareed)

Deputy Secretary to Government, Finance Department.